

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.S.LTD. Operation, Secunderabad Circle

From:

The Superintending Engineer, Operation, Secunderabad Circle TSSPDCL, 220kV Gunrock SS Thirumalgiri, Secunderabad To,

The Chief General Manager (IT) TSSPDCL, Corporate Office, Mint Compound, Hyderabad.

Lr.No.SE/OP/Secunderabad/Hyd/Tech/F.No.T-Spec/D.No. 1561 /23-24, Dt:19/12/2023

Sir,

Sub: TSSPDCL – Operation -Secunderabad – Tender notice for OCSCB-06/23-24(General), OT-28/23-24(SC), PDO-04/23-24(General), OT-22/23-24(General), OT-23/23-24(General) and OT-24/23-24(General) of Secunderabad circle request for incorporating in TSSPDCL website – Reg.

* * *

It is proposed to invite sealed bids for the above works by calling open tenders. The

detailed tender notice (along with soft copy) is herewith enclosed for incorporating in

TSSPDCL website.

It is requested to arrange to incorporate tender notice in the TSSPDCL website at the earliest.

Encl: Tender Notice No.06/2023-24

Yours faithfully,

Superintending Engineer, Operation, Secunderabad Circle

Copy submitted to

The Chief General Manager/Metro Zone/Hyderabad

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF T.S.LTD.



Operation, Secunderabad Circle

TENDER NOTICE No. 06/2023-24

S.No	Specificati on No	Name of the work	Appx. Labour value excluding GST	Cost of tender sched ule	Bid Security Rs.	Tender sale at
1	OCSCB- 06/23-24 (General)	Shifting of HT and LT network at Fatehnagar junction near Sanathnagar Station (i.e., on the Right Hand Side in the Direction from Ameerpet to Fatehnagar Junction) under Capital Contribution Works	Rs. 7,12,589/-	Rs. 560/-	Rs. 14,260/-	Divisiona l Engineer /Constru ction/ Secunder abad
2	OT-28/23- 24 (Reserved for SC)	Construction of Ladies Toilet on Third Floor of Seetaphalmandi ERO building in Operation Paradise Division of Secunderabad Circle	Rs. 1,94,035/-	Rs. 560/-	Rs. 3,890/-	Executive Engineer /Civil- I/MetroZ one
3	PDO- 04/23-24 (General)	Engaging of Special gang of 4 No.s skilled labour in Day Time and 3 No.s skilled labour in Night Time on daily wage basis in CBD/Paradise Sub-Division of Paradise Division from 01.07.2023 to 31.07.2023 through an agency for rectification of 11kV and LT Network in CBD under Disaster Management Works	Rs. 1,59,836/-	Rs. 560/-	Rs. 3,200/-	Divisiona 1 Engineer /Operati on/ Paradise
4	OT-23/23- 24 (General)	Replacement of damaged parapet wall and arresting the leakage of slab at Bowenpally Division Office in Secunderabad Circle	Rs. 2,26,828/-	Rs. 560/-	Rs. 4,540/-	Executive Engineer /Civil- I/MetroZ one
5	OT-24/23- 24 (General)	Repairing the Sump and replacing the damaged sanitary fittings in toilets in Secunderabad Cantonment Division Office at Gymkhana in Secunderabad Circle	Rs.1,05,615/-	Rs. 560/-	Rs. 2,130/-	Executive Engineer /Civil- I/MetroZ one
6	OT-22/23- 24 (General)	Replacement of damaged drainage line and repairing the sump at Balanagar Sub- Division Office in Bowenpally Division of Secunderabad Circle	Rs.1,58,425/-	Rs. 560/-	Rs. 3,170/-	Executive Engineer /Civil- I/MetroZ one

The Divisional Engineer/Construction/Secunderabad, the Divisional Engineer /Operation/Paradise and the Executive Engineer Civil-I/Metrozone invites sealed tenders from registered eligible and similar work experienced Contractors of TSSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the above works. The contractor has to submit the similar work experience certificate, registration certificate, at the time of purchase of tender document. The tender documents can be had from as mentioned above by paying Rs.560/- (Non-refundable) in the form of DD drawn in favour of "TSSPDCL" payable at Hyderabad. The details of selling and closing of sale of tender schedule is as follows.

Sl.no	Details	Date
	Starting date for selling of tender document	20.12.2023
1.0	The last date for selling of tender document	29.12.2023 up to 17:00 Hours
1-6	The last date for submission of sealed tenders	30.12.2023 up to 14:00 Hours
	The date and time of opening the tender	30.12.2023 at 15:00 Hours